				1/19/16
FORM PTO-1595	RE 01-24-	2006	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director - U.S. Patent a			or conv th	Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ic Paul T. Hallifax, David War Gary Freitag Additional names of convey Yes No	es): echocki, James Ditzel,		or copy the or cop	receiving party:
3. Nature of conveyance:Assignment	□ Merger	Internal	Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other:	□ Change of Name	Street A	ddress: <u>9645</u>	Wehrle Drive
Execution Date: Hallifax – 8/9/05; Ditzel – 8/9/05; Freitag	•			: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u> attached? Yes \(\sigma \) No \(\sigma \)
 4. Application number(s) or particle of this application is being application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 	filed together with a new	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party t correspondence concerning be mailed:		involve		cations and patents:
Name: Michael F. Scalise		□ Enclosed	I	
Greatbatch, Inc. Address: 9645 Wehrle Driv	<u>e</u>		ed to be charg Account num	ged to deposit account. ber:
City: Clarence State: NY				paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signature	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	CE	
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original Michael F. Scalise, Reg. No. 3- Name of Person Signing	document.	have a	choe	<u>January 10, 2006</u> Date
	_	7		

MAIL TO: Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

= 0	8	12011									_	
Phease type plus sig	n inside thi	s box + PTO	/SB/05(0	3/01) <i>A</i>	approved for	c use th	rough 10/31/	2002 0	MB 0651-0)32	<u>+</u>	
00.00	٥٥٥٦		Attorney Docket No.		t No.	37505.0409				PTO	2 ≣	1
c 08-29		First Inventor		ventor	tor Hal		ax et al.			1.5.		
(Only for 10307			Title		Fill Plug For Electrochemical Cell				3277			
10007	0292	Express Mail Label No.			EV 5	88537679 เ	JS		1-		#	
APPLICAT See MPEP chapter 600 concerning	TION ELEMI			ADD	RESS TO: N	Aail Stop	ioner for Pater Patent Applic ia, VA 22313-	ation				
 Fee Transmittal For (Submit an original, and Applicant claims strength See CFR 1.27. Specification (preferred arrangement - Descriptive title of Cross Reference to Statement Regard - Reference to sequence to	I a duplicate for fit mall entity state (To set forth below) of the invention to Related Appling Fed spons- tence listing, a	tus. tal Pages /15 n plications ored R&D table, or	<u>/</u>]		Comp Nucleotide a (if applicable, al a.	uter Prog nd/or An Il necessary nputer Re- ccification CD-ROI paper tements v	eadable Form I Sequence Lis M or CD-R (2 rerifying ident	x) uence S (CRF) sting on copies) ity of ab	ubmission : ; or pove copies	1	listed item(s)	The PTO did
i. DELETION C Signed states prior applica 6. Application Data S 18. If a CONTINUING APPLICA Sheet under 37 CFR 1.76: Continuation Prior application information: For CONTINUATION OR DIVISION the disclosure of the accompanying continuation	e Invention f the Invention of the Drawin ion isclosure (C 113) [To. n [To. ed (original or prior application/divisional with the control of	gs (if filed) tal Sheets 19 / tal Pages 13 / copy) on (37 CFR 1.63(d)) ith Box 18 comple R(S) ting inventor(s) n 1.63(d)(2) and 1.3 CFR 1.76 propriate box and Continuate entire disclosure onal application and	ted) amed in the 3(b). supply the restion-in-part	10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 equisite in (CIP)	■ Assignme □ 37 CFR 3 (when the statement of the prior	ent Papers .73(b) Statere is an autranslation on Disclo (IDS)/P ry Amenicecipt Post do be spec Copy of lating prior cation Ref B)(i). Ap ivalent redit Car v and in a p	n Document (in page 1) of the page 1) of the page 2) of the page 2) of the page 2) of the page 3 of	& docurower of fapplic Citat 503) ed) ment(s) 5 U.S.C tttach for the fapplic details for the fapplic d	ment(s)) Attorney able) es of IDS ions 1. 122 orm PTO/SI and \$1,000.0	33/35 00 0 da par	ata	not receive the following
inadvertently omitted from the submit	ted application par		RRESPO	NDEN	CE ADDRE	SS						_
■ Customer Number or Bar Code	Label	33751					r Corresponde	nce addre	ss below			
NAME	Michael F. Scalise								_			
ADDRESS	9645 Wehrle Drive											
	Clarence		STATE	E New York ZIP CODE 14031		14031			_			
	USA	TELEPHONE		NE	(716) 759-5810				(716) 759-50	16) 759-5074		
Name (Print/Type)	мід	ael F. Scalide) /		Registration No. (Attorn				20			
Signature Signature	h	Inha!	estro						ust 22, 2005			
"Express Mail" Mailing Label Nu I hereby Certify that the 1.10 on the date indicated above a Rosemarie Contella Name		being deposited we the Commission	ish she I Imite	ed States l	Date of Deposi Postal Service "Edria, VA 22313-	express Mai	I Post Office to A	.ddressee' A2 0000(0059 1120 9 1	r 37 Cl 50 40.00	~)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Paul T. Hallifax, 8414 Dale Road, Gasport, New York 14067; David Warchocki, 6562 Nash Road, North Tonawanda, New York 14120; James Ditzel, 5818 Townline Road, Sanborn, New York 14132 and Gary Freitag, 350 Grover Road, East Aurora, New York 14052, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Fill Plug For Electrochemical Cell for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Greatbatch, Inc., 9645 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031 is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Greatbatch, Inc.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Greatbatch, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Greatbatch, Inc. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

pugust
WITNESS, my hand and seal this OG day of July 2005. Of International Control of the Control of
Paul + Hallifal
Paul T. Hallifax
i aur 1. Itamian
STATE OF NEW YORK)
ERIE (CB) COUNTY OF NIAGARA)
On this day of in the year, before me, the subscriber, personally came Paul Halifay, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public
Notary Public
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York [Seal] No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20_06
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 09 day of July 2005.
David Warchocki
David Warchocki
STATE OF NEW YORK)
ERIE (CB) COUNTY OF NIAGARA)
On this <u>09</u> day of <u>August</u> in the year <u>2005</u> , before me, the subscriber, personally came <u>Navid Warchocke</u> , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York [Seal] No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2006

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 09 day of July 2005. James Ditzel
STATE OF NEW YORK)
ERIE (CB) COUNTY OF NIAGARA)
On this day of <u>august</u> in the year <u>2005</u> , before me, the subscriber, personally came <u>yames Octycl</u> , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.
CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2006 [Seal]
WITNESS, my hand and seal this 09 day of July 2005. Gary Freitag
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE)
On this
[Seal]

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/19/2006 REEL: 017475 FRAME: 0942